General Description
The MAX6921/MAX6931 are 20-output, 76V, vacuum-
fluorescent display (VFD) tube drivers that interface a
multiplexed VFD tube to a VFD controller, such as the
MAX6850–MAX6853, or to a microcontroller. The
MAX6921/MAX6931 are also ideal for driving static VFD
tubes or telecom relays.
Data is input using an industry standard 4-wire serial

VFD Tube Drivers
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-3020; Rev 0; 10/03
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6921AUI -40°C to +125°C 28 TSSOP
MAX6921AWI -40°C to +125°C 28 Wide SO
MAX6921AQI -40°C to +125°C 28 PLCC
MAX6931AUI -40°C to +125°C 28 TSSOP
MAX6931
DIN
CLK
LOAD
BLANK
VFDOUT
VFCLK
VFLOAD
VFBLANK
VF
D
TU
BE
9 21
GND
-7V
6
22
µC
23
20
C1
100nF
C3
100nF
+5V
7
VCC
VSS
C2
100nF
+60V
8
VBB
OUT0–OUT19
20
Typical Operating Circuit
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
查询MAX6921供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M